C
C
C40
Motor Control & Protection
YCB3000 Variable frequency drive
YCB3000 series frequency converter is a general-purpose high-performance
current vector frequency converter, which is mainly used to control and adjust the
speed and torque of three-phase AC asynchronous motors. It adopts high-

Less than 95%RH, no condensation
Less than 5.9m/s²(0.6g)
Type designation
Name
YCB3000
Power input
voltage
Input phase
line
Rated power of
frequency converter
Load type
YCB3000 - 4 T 0015 G
2:AC220V
4:AC380V
S:
Single phase
T:
Three phase
0007: 0.75KW
0015: 1.5KW
0022: 2.2KW
......
G:
Constant
torque load
P:
Fan and water
pump loads
Technical specifications
Number setting: 0.01Hz, simulation setting: maximum frequency 0.025%
Open-loop vector control(SVC); closed-loap vector control(FVC); V/F control.
0.25Hz/150%(SVC); 0Hz/180%(FVC)
+0.02% (FVC)
1:1000 (FVC)
FVC: +3%, SVC: 5Hz above +5%
Automatic torque increase, manual torque increase of 0.1%-30.0%.
Four ways: straight line, multi-point type; complete V y F separation;
incomplete V y F separation.
Straight-line or S-curve acceleration and deceleration modeFour acceleration and
deceleration times, acceleration anddeceleration time range 0.0.6500.0s.
DC brake starting frequency:0.00Hz- maximum frequency; Brake time: 0.0s~36.0s;
Brake action current value: 0.0%-100.0%
Tap movementfrequency range: 0.00Hz-50.00Hz;Tap action,
acceleration and deceleration time is 0.0s-6500.0s
Up to 16 segments can be run with a built-in PLC or controlterminal.
It can easily realize the process control closed-loop controlsystem.
When the grid voltage changes, the output voltage constant.
Automatic limit of current and voltage during operation toprevent
frequent excessive flow pressure trip.
Minimize the over current fault, and protect the normal
operation of the frequency converter.
The characteristic of "excavator" automatically limits the torqueduring operation
to prevent frequent current trip; the vectorcontrol mode can realize torque control.
In case ofinstantaneous power outage, the frequency converteris maintained to reduce
the load feedback energy compensationvoltage in a short time.
Avoid the frequent over current fault of the frequency converter.
Five sets of virtual DIDO, which can achieve simple logic control.
Timing control function: set the time range of 0.0Min ~ 6500.0Mir
Two sets of motor parameters, can realize two motor switchcontrol.
Support for six fieldbuses: Modbus, Profibus-DP CANlinkCANopen,
Profinet, and EtherCAT.
With the lO extension card 1 option, the analog input Al3 acceptsthe motor
temperature sensorinput(PT100, Pt1000).
Support for differential, open-circuit collector, UVW, rotarytransformer,etc
Technical data
Project
Input the frequency resolution
Control method
Add deceleration curve
V/F curve
Pull-in torque
Speed range